
Okla. Baptist (5-11,0-9 GAC) -vs- Southern Nazarene (10-3,7-2 GAC)
01/16/20 at Sawyer Center, Bethany, OK

 
 

 
 
Okla. Baptist 50

Southern Nazarene 65

Date: 01/16/20
Time: 5:30 pm
Attendance: 359
Site: Sawyer Center, Bethany, OK
Referees: Brook Farris, Allyn Richardson, Darcy Schlabach

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Okla. Baptist 16 7 11 16 50
Southern Nazarene 13 18 22 12 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cooper,Mckenzie * 39 4-8 3-4 6-9 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 17
10 Stapleton,Jaylin * 38 4-11 0-4 2-3 0-6 6 1 4 4 0 1 10
12 Price,Charissa * 29 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 3 7
13 Shulanberger,Mikayla * 35 1-5 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 4 1 0 1 4
22 Marshall,Briana * 12 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 1
33 Peciuraite,Andreja 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 6
24 Nwarie,Ugochinyere 20 2-10 0-0 1-4 4-5 9 2 1 1 1 1 5
11 Chambers,Madison 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
05 Farquhar,Raley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Banks,Kaydee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Neiderer,Kinsey 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 5-15 11-20 7-24 31 13 14 17 2 8 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 17-49   34.7 % 5-15   33.3 % 11-20   55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sarda,Sonia * 31 7-15 2-4 2-4 0-6 6 3 7 3 1 1 18
02 Soap,Jaycee * 31 5-9 5-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 2 15
14 Niehues,Abby * 20 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 3 1 8
05 Jones,Alexus * 35 1-6 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 2 4 2 0 1 4
22 Gillette,Kennedy * 24 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
34 Garcia,Myriam 20 4-9 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 1 1 2 0 9
04 Perez,Irene 15 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 2 8
11 Schwake,Julia 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
23 Foster,Addison 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Awatt,Cassandra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Leon,Nefer 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 8-18 7-10 10-26 36 16 17 14 9 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 3-3   100.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 25-60   41.7 % 8-18   44.4 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Nazarene
09:44 MISS JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SARDA,SONIA
09:05 MISS JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:00 MISS JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRIANA --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,CHARISSA 08:51

08:37 MISS JUMPER by NIEHUES,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRIANA --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,CHARISSA 08:07

08:07 STEAL  by SOAP,JAYCEE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by SARDA,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MCKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,BRIANA 07:49
REBOUND OFF by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,CHARISSA 07:43 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA --

07:24 MISS 3PTR by SOAP,JAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,CHARISSA --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,MCKENZIE 07:15 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by PRICE,CHARISSA --

07:05 FOUL  by NIEHUES,ABBY
07:05 TURNOVER  by NIEHUES,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,CHARISSA(in the paint) 06:39
06:39 BLOCK  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND DEF by NIEHUES,ABBY
06:26 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALEXUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:00
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIANA 06:00
SUB IN by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 06:00

05:41 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,CHARISSA(in the paint) 05:29 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA --

05:20 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by NIEHUES,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA

GOOD JUMPER by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 05:03 10-4 V 6
04:50 MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,CHARISSA --
04:41 FOUL  by JONES,ALEXUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
TURNOVER  by COOPER,MCKENZIE 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by SOAP,JAYCEE
04:26 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SOAP,JAYCEE

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ALEXUS
GOOD JUMPER by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA(in the paint) 03:58 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA --

03:43 MISS JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MCKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 03:34

03:34 SUB OUT by NIEHUES,ABBY
03:34 SUB IN by GARCIA,MYRIAM
03:18 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,MYRIAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STAPLETON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 03:07 14-9 V 5
02:52 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,MYRIAM

-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA



MISS JUMPER by COOPER,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 02:25
02:25 BLOCK  by GARCIA,MYRIAM

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MYRIAM
02:18 MISS 3PTR by SOAP,JAYCEE

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALEXUS
02:12 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALEXUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:54 SUB OUT by SARDA,SONIA
01:54 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
01:54 SUB IN by PEREZ,IRENE
01:54 SUB IN by SCHWAKE,JULIA

SUB OUT by PRICE,CHARISSA 01:54
SUB IN by FARQUHAR,RALEY 01:54
FOUL  by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 01:54
TURNOVER  by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 01:54

01:38 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,IRENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,MYRIAM

GOOD JUMPER by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 01:07 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --

00:35 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,MYRIAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWAKE,JULIA

00:31 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MYRIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXUS

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Nazarene
SUB OUT by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 09:55
SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIANA 09:55
TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by PEREZ,IRENE
09:37 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by SOAP,JAYCEE

-- ASSIST  by SCHWAKE,JULIA
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 09:31
SUB OUT by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 09:31
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARISSA 09:31
SUB IN by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 09:31
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,CHARISSA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MYRIAM
09:01 16-19 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWAKE,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ALEXUS
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BRIANA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SOAP,JAYCEE
08:17 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,IRENE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,MYRIAM
08:11 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,MYRIAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:10

08:10 SUB OUT by SOAP,JAYCEE
08:10 SUB OUT by JONES,ALEXUS
08:10 SUB IN by SARDA,SONIA
08:10 SUB IN by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by FARQUHAR,RALEY 08:10
SUB IN by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 08:10
TURNOVER  by PRICE,CHARISSA 07:54

07:30 MISS JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRIANA --



GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,MCKENZIE 07:21 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --

07:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAKE,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 07:00
06:57 MISS 3PTR by SARDA,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,BRIANA 06:31

06:31 SUB OUT by PEREZ,IRENE
06:31 SUB OUT by SCHWAKE,JULIA
06:31 SUB IN by AWATT,CASSANDRA
06:31 SUB IN by FOSTER,ADDISON

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIANA 06:31
SUB IN by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 06:31

06:15 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,MYRIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA

06:05 FOUL  by GARCIA,MYRIAM
MISS FT by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 06:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 06:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:50 19-26 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SARDA,SONIA

-- ASSIST  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by PRICE,CHARISSA 05:30

05:19 TURNOVER  by SARDA,SONIA
STEAL  by PRICE,CHARISSA 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,CHARISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:13 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA --

04:55 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MYRIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --
MISS JUMPER by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MYRIAM
FOUL  by PRICE,CHARISSA 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by AWATT,CASSANDRA
04:25 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
04:25 SUB IN by SOAP,JAYCEE
04:25 SUB IN by JONES,ALEXUS
04:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE(in the paint) 03:38
REBOUND OFF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --
MISS LAYUP by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ADDISON
03:20 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,ADDISON

STEAL  by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 03:20
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,MCKENZIE 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SARDA,SONIA
FOUL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by FOSTER,ADDISON
02:54 SUB IN by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
02:44 MISS JUMPER by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --
MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXUS
02:07 MISS JUMPER by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,MYRIAM
FOUL  by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 02:04

02:04 SUB OUT by GARCIA,MYRIAM
02:04 SUB IN by NIEHUES,ABBY

FOUL  by PRICE,CHARISSA 02:00
SUB OUT by PRICE,CHARISSA 02:00
SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIANA 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by SARDA,SONIA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:00 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by SARDA,SONIA

MISS JUMPER by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --

01:41 FOUL  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
MISS FT by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 01:41 22-27 H 5

01:30 TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXUS
STEAL  by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 01:30
MISS JUMPER by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE(in the paint) 01:12

01:12 BLOCK  by NIEHUES,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --
MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SARDA,SONIA
00:53 22-29 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:31 FOUL  by SOAP,JAYCEE

MISS FT by MARSHALL,BRIANA 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BRIANA 00:31 23-29 H 6

00:06 23-31 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Nazarene
SUB OUT by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 10:00
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARISSA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 09:53
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BRIANA --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
09:16 23-33 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA

-- ASSIST  by SOAP,JAYCEE
08:55 FOUL  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE 08:55 24-33 H 9
GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE 08:55 25-33 H 8

08:46 25-35 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NIEHUES,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,CHARISSA(in the paint) 08:26
08:26 BLOCK  by SOAP,JAYCEE

-- REBOUND DEF by SOAP,JAYCEE
08:11 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALEXUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 07:58 27-35 H 8

07:58 FOUL  by SARDA,SONIA
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIANA 07:58
SUB IN by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 07:58
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 07:58 28-35 H 7

07:43 TURNOVER  by SARDA,SONIA
STEAL  by PRICE,CHARISSA 07:43
MISS LAYUP by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 07:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA(in the paint) 07:27

07:27 BLOCK  by NIEHUES,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEF by NIEHUES,ABBY

07:21 MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:20 FOUL  by SOAP,JAYCEE
MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SARDA,SONIA
FOUL  by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 06:55



06:44 TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXUS
SUB OUT by PRICE,CHARISSA 06:44
SUB IN by NEIDERER,KINSEY 06:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:44
FOUL  by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 06:31
TURNOVER  by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 06:31

06:30 SUB OUT by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
06:30 SUB IN by PEREZ,IRENE
06:09 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SARDA,SONIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA(in the paint) 05:44 30-37 H 7
ASSIST  by COOPER,MCKENZIE --

05:25 30-40 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SOAP,JAYCEE
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,IRENE

TURNOVER  by COOPER,MCKENZIE 05:16
05:16 SUB OUT by NIEHUES,ABBY
05:16 SUB IN by GARCIA,MYRIAM

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 05:16
SUB OUT by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 05:16
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARISSA 05:16
SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIANA 05:16

05:02 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,IRENE
STEAL  by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 05:02

04:58 FOUL  by JONES,ALEXUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
MISS 3PTR by NEIDERER,KINSEY 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by PEREZ,IRENE
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXUS

04:34 30-43 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SARDA,SONIA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,ALEXUS

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,CHARISSA 04:24
04:24 BLOCK  by GARCIA,MYRIAM

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MYRIAM
FOUL  by MARSHALL,BRIANA 04:20
SUB OUT by PRICE,CHARISSA 04:20
SUB IN by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 04:20

04:20 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by PEREZ,IRENE(fastbreak)
04:20 30-45 H 15 GOOD FT by PEREZ,IRENE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIANA 04:18
SUB IN by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 04:18
MISS LAYUP by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 04:13

04:13 BLOCK  by SARDA,SONIA
-- REBOUND DEF by SARDA,SONIA

04:07 30-48 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SOAP,JAYCEE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA

MISS 3PTR by NEIDERER,KINSEY 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,IRENE

03:28 30-50 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,IRENE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:25
SUB OUT by NEIDERER,KINSEY 03:25
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,MADISON 03:25
TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by SARDA,SONIA
02:49 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MYRIAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHAMBERS,MADISON 02:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PECIURAITE,ANDREJA 02:49
SUB IN by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 02:49

02:44 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ALEXUS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 02:44

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALEXUS
FOUL  by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 02:42

02:42 30-51 H 21 GOOD FT by JONES,ALEXUS



02:42 30-52 H 22 GOOD FT by JONES,ALEXUS
02:17 FOUL  by PEREZ,IRENE
02:17 SUB OUT by SOAP,JAYCEE
02:17 SUB IN by SCHWAKE,JULIA

MISS FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE(fastbreak) 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE(fastbreak) 02:17 31-52 H 21

02:04 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,IRENE
STEAL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE 02:04
MISS JUMPER by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXUS
01:18 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,MYRIAM
01:18 SUB OUT by JONES,ALEXUS
01:18 SUB IN by FOSTER,ADDISON

GOOD 3PTR by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 00:48 34-52 H 18
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,MADISON --
FOUL  by COOPER,MCKENZIE 00:34

00:34 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by SARDA,SONIA
00:34 MISS FT by SARDA,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,IRENE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Nazarene
09:43 TURNOVER  by SARDA,SONIA

STEAL  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 09:43
09:41 FOUL  by SARDA,SONIA
09:41 SUB OUT by SARDA,SONIA
09:41 SUB IN by JONES,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by COOPER,MCKENZIE 09:41
SUB IN by PRICE,CHARISSA 09:41
MISS FT by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 09:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA(fastbreak) 09:41 35-53 H 18
FOUL  by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 09:21

09:19 35-54 H 19 GOOD FT by GARCIA,MYRIAM
09:18 MISS FT by GARCIA,MYRIAM

REBOUND DEF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --
TURNOVER  by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by PEREZ,IRENE
08:54 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,IRENE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHWAKE,JULIA
08:38 FOUL  by GARCIA,MYRIAM

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,MADISON 08:37
SUB IN by COOPER,MCKENZIE 08:37
GOOD LAYUP by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE(in the paint) 08:21 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by PRICE,CHARISSA --

07:47 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MYRIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:39 39-56 H 17
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --

07:24 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,IRENE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,IRENE

07:20 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,IRENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 07:01 41-56 H 15
ASSIST  by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --

07:01 FOUL  by PEREZ,IRENE



07:00 SUB OUT by PEREZ,IRENE
07:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,MYRIAM
07:00 SUB IN by SOAP,JAYCEE
07:00 SUB IN by NIEHUES,ABBY

MISS FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by NIEHUES,ABBY

06:42 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ADDISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PRICE,CHARISSA 06:41
06:31 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAKE,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALEXUS
06:25 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAKE,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:01 FOUL  by SCHWAKE,JULIA

GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE 06:01 42-56 H 14
GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE 06:01 43-56 H 13
SUB OUT by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 06:01
SUB IN by BANKS,KAYDEE 06:01

05:44 TURNOVER  by SOAP,JAYCEE
STEAL  by PRICE,CHARISSA 05:44
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,JAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:39 45-56 H 11
ASSIST  by PRICE,CHARISSA --

05:20 MISS JUMPER by SOAP,JAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,KAYDEE --
MISS LAYUP by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE(in the paint) 05:12

05:12 BLOCK  by NIEHUES,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --

05:12 SUB OUT by SCHWAKE,JULIA
05:12 SUB OUT by FOSTER,ADDISON
05:12 SUB IN by SARDA,SONIA
05:12 SUB IN by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by NIEHUES,ABBY

04:48 MISS 3PTR by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,MCKENZIE 04:39 48-56 H 8
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --

04:22 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,MCKENZIE 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:35 48-59 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SOAP,JAYCEE
-- ASSIST  by JONES,ALEXUS

03:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,JAYLIN 03:16

03:16 STEAL  by JONES,ALEXUS
03:07 TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE(in the paint) 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SOAP,JAYCEE

02:33 48-61 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA
02:16 FOUL  by GILLETTE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 02:16
SUB IN by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 02:16
GOOD FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE 02:16 49-61 H 12
MISS FT by COOPER,MCKENZIE 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,KENNEDY
02:03 49-63 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by NIEHUES,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA
01:56 FOUL  by SARDA,SONIA

SUB OUT by BANKS,KAYDEE 01:56
SUB IN by NWARIE,UGOCHINYERE 01:56
MISS FT by STAPLETON,JAYLIN(fastbreak) 01:56



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,JAYLIN(fastbreak) 01:56 50-63 H 13

01:25 50-65 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NIEHUES,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA

TURNOVER  by SHULANBERGER,MIKAYLA 01:08
01:08 STEAL  by NIEHUES,ABBY
00:44 MISS LAYUP by SOAP,JAYCEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:39 MISS JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,JAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,JAYLIN(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SARDA,SONIA
00:09 SUB OUT by SARDA,SONIA
00:09 SUB IN by LEON,NEFER
00:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM


